2 

to MITI to obtain funding for implementing the programmes as listed in Appendix 1 

(“Programmes”). 

D. Following thereto, the Government has approved the provision of part of MITI’s 

approved allocation under KWC-19 of up to Ringgit Malaysia Four Million Six 

Hundred Thousand (RM4,600,000.00) only (“Funding”) to the Agency for the 

implementation of the Programme in year 2022. 

E. In this regard, the Parties have agreed to enter into this Agreement upon the terms 

and subject to the conditions contained in this Agreement. 

NOW, THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

[...]

AMOUNT OF THE FUNDING 

4.1 Subject to the availability of funds and the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the 

Government will make available MITI’s approved allocation under KWC-19 to the 

Agency, in tranches, for an amount of up to Ringgit Malaysia Four Million Six 

Hundred Thousand (RM4,600,000.00) only. 

4.2 The Funding shall be managed prudently and utilised by the Agency exclusively for 

the sole purpose of funding the costs and expenses relating to the implementation of 

the Programme, as specified in the Itemisation of the Funding (attached in Appendix